

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 368 / 2018

Om Prakash Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajneesh Gupta.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.S. Godara, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

05/02/2018

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Issue notice to qua respondent No.2, returnable on 21.02.2018.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call the case diary and to seek presence of Investigating Officer in the matter before the Court on 21.02.2018.

List on 21.02.2018, as prayed.

Till then, no final report qua the petitioner be filed.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI)J.